

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

December 12, 2023 at 6:00 PM City Hall

AGENDA

CALL TO ORI	

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. November 14, 2023 City Council Meeting Minutes

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- 2. POLICE DEPARTMENT
- 3. FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 4. BUILDING OFFICIAL
- 5. PUBLIC WORKS
- 6. SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- 7. CITY CLERK/TREASURER
- 8. CITY ATTORNEY
- 9. MAYOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- 10. APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF ERICA LATTANZIO TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION
- 11. RESOLUTION 2023-10: A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE 2024 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS.
- 12. RESOLUTION 2023-11: A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2023 WASHINGTON COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS.

- 13. RESOLUTION 2023-12: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE LOW BID SUBMITTED BY APAC-CENTRAL, INC. FOR THE SLAPE STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS.
- 14. ORDINANCE 2023-06: ANORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 2009-01 IN ITS ENTIRETY IN ORDER TO ADOPT REGULATIONS FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSON, ARKANSAS.

PUBLIC COMMENT

MOTION TO PAY BILLS

MOTION TO ADJOURN